September 16, 2025

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS OF $40,000 OR MORE

1 Louisville Urban League - (FY25-26) $1,000,000
Professional services — LUL Street Academy Program participants
Department: Diversity, Equity & Poverty Division —John Marshall
Fund Source: E3 Funds
Vendor Ownership Status: _x_ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned

2 Millennium Learning Concepts — (FY25-26 for ECE) $200,000
Professional services — CCEIS department in ECE
Department: Exceptional Childhood Education Division — Kim Chevalier
Fund Source: IDEA-B
Vendor Ownership Status: _x__ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned

3 Millennium Learning Concepts — (FY25-26 for Schools) $300,000
Professional services — Various JCPS school locations
Department: Academic Schools Division — Robert Moore
Fund Source: Various school budgets & funding sources
Vendor Ownership Status: _x__ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned

4  Ohio Valley Educational Cooperative — (FY25-26) $450,000
Professional services — CCEIS department in ECE
Department: Exceptional Childhood Education Division — Kim Chevalier
Fund Source: IDEA-B
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned __ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned

5 Sovoroom —(FY25-26) $55,000
Professional services — Enhanced Support Zone Schools
Department: Academic Schools Division — Robert Moore
Fund Source: General Fund
Vendor Ownership Status: _x__ Minority Owned ____ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned

6 Black Male EdQuity Network, LLC. — (FY25-26) $50,000
Professional services — Enhanced Support Zone Schools
Department: Academic Schools Division — Robert Moore
Fund Source: Various school SIF funding sources
Vendor Ownership Status: _x__ Minority Owned __ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned

7 Fund for the Arts — (FY25-26) $187,220
Professional services — West Louisville Elev8 Learning Center
Department: Academic Services Division — Dr. Katy DeFerrari
Fund Source: General Fund
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned

* Contracts under $40,000 are listed if the aggregate amount paid to the vendor is over $40,000 for the current fiscal year.
The Professional Services Contract then requires Board approval.

** Contracts with data sharing agreements must be approved by the Board.



